504318913 04/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4365595

| UBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | / DATA | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Da |
| IHC HEALTH SERVICES, INC. | | | | 04/20/2016 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| Name: | INTER | INTERMOUNTAIN INVENTION MANAGEMENT, LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 36 SO | 36 SOUTH STATE STREET | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE | 200 | | |
| City: | SALT I | KE CITY | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84111 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty | | Number | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | | Number | | |
| Property Ty | pe | Number 3613728 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number | pe :: | | | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC | pe :: | 3613728 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC | pe :: E DATA | 3613728 301)578-6999 | that is unsue | cessful, it will be sent |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, | pe :: E DATA II be sent to | 3613728 301)578-6999 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it | | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: | pe :: E DATA II be sent to | 3613728 301)578-6999 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 01-328-3131 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence winusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | pe :: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo | 3613728 301)578-6999 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it D1-328-3131 rdan.olsen@stoel.com | | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | pe :: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo | 3613728 301)578-6999 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it 01-328-3131 rdan.olsen@stoel.com ORDAN B. OLSEN | | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence winusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | pe :: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo | 3613728 301)578-6999 he e-mail address first; if if that is unsuccessful, it D1-328-3131 rdan.olsen@stoel.com DRDAN B. OLSEN TOEL RIVES LLP | will be sent v | |
| Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | pe :: E DATA Il be sent to if provideo | 3613728 3613728 3613728 3613728 3613728 3728 3728 3728 3728 3728 3728 3728 | <i>will be sent v</i> , SUITE 1100 | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence winusing a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | pe : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo | 3613728 301)578-6999 <i>he e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 01-328-3131 rdan.olsen@stoel.com ORDAN B. OLSEN TOEL RIVES LLP 01 SOUTH MAIN STREET, ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 | <i>will be sent v</i> , SUITE 1100 | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: | 3613728 301)578-6999 <i>he e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 01-328-3131 rdan.olsen@stoel.com ORDAN B. OLSEN TOEL RIVES LLP 01 SOUTH MAIN STREET, ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 43085/12 | <i>will be sent v</i> , SUITE 1100 | |
| Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE | pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: | 3613728 3613728 3613728 3613728 3613728 3728 3728 3728 3728 3728 3728 3728 | <i>will be sent v</i> , SUITE 1100 | |
| Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | pe E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: | 3613728 301)578-6999 <i>he e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 01-328-3131 rdan.olsen@stoel.com ORDAN B. OLSEN TOEL RIVES LLP 01 SOUTH MAIN STREET, ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 43085/12 | <i>will be sent v</i> , SUITE 1100 | |

source=43085_12_Assignment_IHCtoIIM#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IHC Health Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 36 S. State Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PATIENT MONITORING AND RESPIRATORY ASSISTANCE CONTROL THROUGH MECHANICAL VENTILATION BY THE USE OF DETERMINISTIC PROTOCOLS, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 08/613,728 on February 8, 1996 and issued as Patent No. 6,148,814 on November 21, 2000, and the invention therein described; and

WHEREAS, INTERMOUNTAIN INVENTION MANAGEMENT, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 36 S. State Street, Suite 2200, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and in and to said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by Intermountain Invention Management, LLC to IHC Health Services, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IHC Health Services, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Intermountain Invention Management, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, any other applications claiming priority to or the benefit of the above-identified application, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Intermountain Invention Management, LLC for its own use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by IHC Health Services, Inc. if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

IHC HEALTH SERVICES, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Intermountain Invention Management, LLC, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Intermountain Invention Management, LLC, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IHC Health Services, Inc. has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed

hereto this 20^{th} day of April, 2016.



STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On the *2011* day of April 2016, before me personally appeared George C. Hamilton of said IHC Health Services, Inc. known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge excepting as to matters therein alleged upon information and belief, and as to those matters, he believes them to be true, and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC Residing in My commission expires:

SS.



Version as of 3/23/16

Pg 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 04/12/2017